### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
James Thomas Watson				04/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Quiktyne Products LLC					
Street Address:	1083 Cowart Road				
City:	Plant City				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 33567					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 129399			072		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:       Fax Number:       Fax Number:       Fax Number:       Fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       202 663-7271       Fax attempt is unsuccessful.       Fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202 663-7271					
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke					
Email:       thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com         Correspondent Name:       Thomas W. Brooke         Address Line 1:       800 17th Street, NW					
Address Line 2: Suite 1100					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			99501/2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas W. Brooke		
Signature:			/Thomas W. Brooke/		
Date:			04/19/2013		
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Watson Assignment_04_18_2013_15_56_43_523#page1.tif source=Watson Assignment_04_18_2013_15_56_43_523#page2.tif					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR: James Thomas Watson

SERIAL NUMBER: US 8,172,287 B1

DATE OF PATENT: May 8, 2012

FOR: Replacement Tine For A Stall Cleaning Tool

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR: James Thomas Watson a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Plant City, Florida.

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Quiktyne Products LLC, a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 1083 Cowart Road, Plant City, Florida 335676, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in application serial number 12/939,972, filed Nov. 4, 2010 entitled:

Replacement Tine For a Stall Cleaning Tool

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers,

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0437 instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

James T. Watson

Date: April 18, 2013

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Address: 1083 Cowart Road Plant City, Florida 33567

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013, before me personally came the above named James T. Watson, to me personally known or who produced \_\_\_\_\_\_as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires:



#12510788\_v3

## RECORDED: 04/19/2013

# PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0438